Section 1. Ag-gregate amount borrowed not to exceed 80 per
cent of assets.—Section 6428 of the General Statutes of 1913, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

6428. Capital—Stock—Deposits.—Every such association
shall have an authorized capital of at least fifteen thousand dol-
lars (?15,000). It shall not issue any preferred stock but all stock
shall share equally in the profits and contribute equally to the
losses and expenses according to its book value. Jt may issue
stock to be paid for cither when issued or in installments. Ever;/
such association shall be authorized to borrow woney for the